
3200
1 Nick Falk 8:53.44 FAT 2022
2 Leland Later 8:55.61 FAT 2012
3 Ben Crane 8:57.34 FAT 2024
4 Thomas King 9:04.8 2010
5 Chase Silverman 9:09.10 FAT 2014
6 George Cahill 9:11.13 FAT 2022
7 Warren Blood 9:14.07 FAT 2016
8 Noah Graboys 9:15.26 FAT 2010
9 Charlie Siebert 9.16.52 FAT 2021

10 Rob Savage 9:17.0 1977 NTW
11 Michael Schmidt 9:19.16 FAT 2008
12 Erik Sloan 9:19.8 2002
13 Patrick Norrick 9:20.06 FAT 2018
14 Isa Qasim 9:20.3 FAT 2011
15 Ford Baker 9:23.12 FAT 2019
16 Josh Rosenkranz 9:25.04 FAT 2014
17 David Wishart 9:25.93 FAT 2003
18 Felix Hekster 9:28.25 FAT 2024
19 Scotty Nystuen 9:28.28 FAT 2011
20 Austin Santacruz 9:28.64 FAT 2015
21 Oscar Dueno Alda 9:28.68 FAT 2023
22 Vic Deviantz 9.28.7* 1975 NTW
23 Richard Curley 9:29.5 1983
24 Joey Papanicholas 9:30.13 FAT 2024
25 Phil Darrow 9:31.0* 1977 NTW
26 Atticus Miller 9:31.22* 2023
27 Josh Derrick 9:31.73 FAT 2016
28 Chas Gillespie 9:33.3 2005
29 Scott Lucking 9:33.3 1971 NTE
30 Scott Fargo 9:33.4 1978 NTW

Cahill, Crane, Falk, 
Siebert,

Blood, Silverman

ONWARD TREVIANS!!! Later

King, Graboys

Falk

* = Metric & Hand Timed Conversion

NEW TRIER TRACK AND FIELD HISTORY -  TOP DISTANCE PERFORMANCES
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1600
1 Leland Later 4:09.95 FAT 2012
2 Peter Cotsirilos 4:13.22 FAT 2014
3 Thomas King 4:14.08 FAT 2011
4 Phil Darrow 4:14.1* 1977 NTW
5 Nick Falk 4:14.27 FAT 2022
6 Ben Crane 414.60 FAT 2024
7 Bob Winter 4:14.64* 1968 NTE
8 George Cahill 4:14.69 FAT 2022
9 Chas Gillespie 4:15.25 2006

10 Chase Silverman 4:16.36 FAT 2014
11 Weymouth Kirkland 4:17.84* 1961
12 Andrew Flynn 4:18.39 FAT 2021
13 Oscar Dueno Alda 4:20.17 FAT 2023
14 Matt Kieffer 4.20.2 2002
15 Ryan Struckman 4:20.90 FAT 2018
16 Jere Hines 4:21.04* 1970
17 Jack Sustman 4:21.64* 1972
18 Siebert, Charlie 4:21.75 FAT 2021 NTE
19 Erik Sloan 4:22.1 2002 NTE
20 Warren Blood 4:22.35 FAT 2017
21 Scott Fargo 4:22.04* 1977
22 John Davis 4:22.14* 1966 NTW
23 Atticus Miller 4:22.79 FAT 2024
24 Jason Brown 4:22.96 FAT 2004
25 Michael Schmidt 4.23.1 2008
26 Eric Underwood 4:23.33 FAT 2012
27 Tim Renn 4:23.34* 1962
28 Felix Hekster 4:23.39 FAT 2024
29 Ted Oh 4:23.40 FAT 2015
30 Sam Teppo 4:23.42 FAT 2023
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1 John Laidlaw 1:51.2* 1964
2 Leland Later 1:51.76^ 2012
3 Shaun Trenholm 1:52.1*^ 1977 NTE
4 Jon Dreher 1:52.62 1999
5 John Davis 1:52.7* 1966 NTE
6 Peter Cotsirilos 1:53.75^ 2014
7 Chris Kirkland 1:54.1* 1971 NTE
8 Gordy Segerston 1:54.2* 1964
9 Jim Davis 1:54.3* 1968 NTE

10 Geoff Struggles 1:54.59 2001
11 David Waitley 1:54.6^ 1976 NTE
12 Bruce Perlow 1:55.21 1996
13 Chase Silverman 1:55.27^ 2014
14 Tommy King 1:55.32^ 2010
15 Ted Oh 1:55:54 FAT 2015
16 Toby McLeod 1:55.6* 1971 NTE
17 Robert Frederick 1:55.6^ 1976 NTE
18 Colin Gazley 1:55.8^ 2007
19 Bradley Dsida 1:55.9^ 2007
20 Connor Trapp 1:56.16^ 2014
21 Keith Bodner 1:56.2^ 1977 NTE
22 Jim Jacobson 1:56.2 1974 NTW
23 Eric Underwood 1:56.57^ 2012
24 Nick Falk 1:56.8^ 2022
25 Nick Rekenthaler 1:56.91^ 2010
26 Patrick Jamieson 1:57.04 FAT 2022
27 Phill Darrow 1:57.0* 1977 NTW
28 Rob Savage 1:57.1* 1977 NTW
29 Ryan Struckman 1:57.59 FAT 2018
30 Ben Crane 1:57.53^ 2024
31 Sam Teppo 1:57.7 2023

* = Metric & Hand Timed Conversion
^ = 4x800m split

Special thanks to David Waitley (NTE class of 1976) for his work compiling the results from prior to the merger & making the time adjustments!!!
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